

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 3494

KAILASH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. P S HIRANAGAR , INDORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there has been an amicable settlement between the complainant - victim of the assault and the petitioners, who are related to each other.

Exemption from surrender, as prayed for by the petitioners, is, therefore, granted.

List the petition before the appropriate Bench for admission.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|