

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2288/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2012 in CRLA No. 711/1999 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

KAILASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. P S HIRANAGAR , INDORE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Pandey Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
For Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application (s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master